This is a translation of the certificate DE20/819944593

The management system of

## Sysmex Deutschland GmbH





Bornbarch 1, DE 22848 Norderstedt, Schleswig-Holstein

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 14001:2015

For the following activities

Sales and services (technical and application support, maintenance of medical laboratory equipment, advice and sales) of products for in vitro diagnostics, life science, flow cytometry, pathology, oncology, veterinary medicine and biomedicine

This certificate is valid from 03 March 2023 until 02 March 2026 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 2. Certified since 03 March 2020

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Organization certified since 01 January 2001 and first certified by SGS on 03 March 2020.

Authorised by
Michael Rath
Head of Certification Body

Authorised by Alexander Hirschhäuser Director KNS Germany

SGS-TÜV Saar GmbH Am TÜV 1 66280 Sulzbach (Germany) t +49 (0)40 30.101.361 - www.sgs-tuev-saar.com











This is a translation of the certificate DE20/819944593, continued

## **Sysmex Deutschland GmbH**





## ISO 14001:2015

Issue 2

**Sites** 

Sysmex Deutschland GmbH

Bornbarch 1, DE 22848 Norderstedt, Schleswig-Holstein

Sysmex Deutschland GmbH Aspelohe 27c, DE 22848 Norderstedt, Schleswig-Holstein









